
TV 10 OS Tartu ja Tartumaa IV etapp 
12.05.2022, Tartu, Tamme staadion 

 
 
 

LINN 
 
TN pallivise 
1 Miia Pukk  02.04.2010 Tartu Tamme Kool   41.80
 41.00 40.40 41.80 40.00 34.20 40.20 
2 Luise Remmel  27.12.2011 Tartu Veeriku Kool   35.20
 29.60 32.60 30.40 27.20 35.20 25.40 
3 Lilian Poopuu  02.10.2011 Tartu Tamme Kool   28.40
 26.20 28.40 28.00 24.20 25.20 26.00 
4 Fiona Eskla 0 8.11.2010 Tartu Tamme Kool   27.80
 27.20 22.60 23.40 x 27.80 25.60 
5 Serena Toom  10.01.2012 Tartu Tamme Kool   27.60
 23.80 23.40 23.20 21.40 27.60 19.80 
6 Annaliisa Metsmägi 03.11.2010 Tartu Veeriku Kool   26.40
 20.20 23.40 22.40 19.20 24.80 26.40 
7 Emili Pintmann 09.01.2011 Tartu Tamme Kool   25.40
 25.20 23.40 25.00 25.40 23.80 19.20 
8 Marleen Puustus 14.08.2011 Tartu Tamme Kool   25.00
 21.80 19.60 24.00 23.40 25.00 20.80 
9 Karmen Karja  01.06.2011 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool  22.60
 22.60 19.60 21.40    
10 Zlata Kogteva  06.09.2012 Tartu Kivilinna Kool   21.80
 20.40 13.60 21.80    
11 Melinda Anton 07.01.2011 Tartu Tamme Kool   21.40
 19.40 17.80 21.40    
12 Kaitlyn Kerr  31.03.2010 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool  21.40
 15.80 20.20 21.40    
13 Mirjam Peebo  10.01.2013 Tartu Tamme Kool   20.40
 17.20 20.40 x    
14 Amelia Peedu  13.11.2010 Tartu Kivilinna Kool   18.00
 15.00 13.20 18.00    
15 Arabel Ilves  03.09.2013 Tartu Variku Kool   16.60
 16.60 8.90 15.40    
16 Cataleia Mõru  09.08.2012 Tartu Kivilinna Kool   16.40
 16.40 7.80 12.20    
17 Johanna Jänes  12.05.2022 Tartu Erakool    16.20
 16.20 14.80 11.00    
18 Eleanor Roos  28.03.2015 Tartu Maarjamõisa lasteaed  13.80 
 x 13.80 8.40    
19 Mirt Moppel  13.02.2014 Tartu Raatuse Kool   10.20
 9.40 9.00 10.20    
20 Lisandra Härm 07.03.2013 Tartu Katoliku Hariduskeskus 9.60
 9.00 9.40 9.60    
 



TN 600m 
1 Marie Elise Niinemets02.12.2010 Tartu Kivilinna Kool   1.59,78 
2 Annabelle Ats  12.11.2010 Tartu Kivilinna Kool   2.00,30 
3 Agnes Parksepp 27.03.2010 Tartu Kivilinna Kool   2.07,14 
4 Kaitlyn Kerr  31.03.2010 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool  2.07,63 
5 Melinda Anton 07.01.2011 Tartu Tamme Kool   2.10,04 
6 Luise Remmel  27.12.2011 Tartu Veeriku Kool   2.12,59 
7 Zlata Kogteva  06.09.2012 Tartu Kivilinna Kool   2.13,11 
8 Nelly Korobova 08.10.2010 Tartu Kivilinna Kool   2.14,65 
9 Amelia Peedu  13.11.2010 Tartu Kivilinna Kool   2.14,96 
10 Karmen Karja  01.06.2011 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool  2.20,39 
11 Simona Lauri  15.07.2011 Tartu Tamme Kool   2.21,49 
12 Johanna Jänes  12.05.2022 Tartu Erakool    2.22,85 
13 Sandra Freiberg 08.11.2010 Tartu Kivilinna Kool   2.25,43 
14 Mirjam Peebo  10.01.2013 Tartu Tamme Kool   2.27,54 
15 Serena Toom  10.01.2012 Tartu Tamme Kool   2.28,81 
16 Fiona Eskla  08.10.2010 Tartu Tamme Kool   2.29,20 
17 Irmeli Koppel  27.04.2012 Tartu Tamme Kool   2.29,70 
18 Lisandra Härm 07.03.2013 Tartu Katoliku Hariduskeskus 2.30,09 
19 Cataleia Mõru  09.08.2012 Tartu Kivilinna Kool   2.42,31 
20 Arabel Ilves  03.09.2013 Tartu Variku Kool   2.45,15 
 
 
TV pallivise 
1 Maarja-Liis Nurja 17.05.2008 Tartu Tamme Kool   45.00
 40.20 40.00 45.00 40.20 36.40 40.40 
2 Liisi Kaevats  28.04.2009 Tartu Tamme Kool   41.60
 40.40 34.60 41.60 33.00 x 33.20 
3 Marleen Hausenberg 02.12.2008 Tartu Kivilinna Kool   39.40
 36.60 37.00 36.20 34.60 39.40 39.00 
4 Alisa Sulimenko 14.04.2009 Annelinna Gümnaasium  34.00
 28.60 28.80 32.00 32.60 28.80 34.00 
5 Helena Annama 13.12.2008 Tartu Kivilinna Kool   22.00
 20.20 18.00 22.00 19.80 x 20.20 
 
 
TV kettaheide (600g) 
1 Maarja-Liis Nurja 17.05.2008 Tartu Tamme Kool   37.71  
2 Marleen Hausenberg 02.12.2008 Tartu Kivilinna Kool   26.94 
3 Lovisa Luht  30.09.2008 Tartu Forseliuse Kool   15.27 
 
 
T kettaheide (1kg) 
V.A Stella Seim  07.02.2006 Tartu Tamme Kool   29.92 
 
 
TV 600m 
1 Bianca Maria Vuks 11.07.2009 Tartu Waldorfgümnaasium  1.47,61 
2 Carola Rebane  09.11.2008 Tartu Kivilinna Kool   1.48,19 
3 Alisa Sulimenko 14.04.2009 Annelinna Gümnaasium  1.52,19 



4 Delisa Riistan  16.09.2009 Tartu Kivilinna Kool   2.25,49 
5 Helena Annama 13.12.2008 Tartu Kivilinna Kool   2.26,89 
V.A Valeria Pruttšenko 09.10.2007 Tartu Kivilinna Kool   2.10,18 
 
 
PN pallivise 
1 Arthur Viira  30.08.2011 Tartu Kivilinna Kool   42.00
 35.00 35.00 36.00 37.20 42.00 40.50 
2 Taaniel Mehine 26.09.2012 Miina Härma Gümnaasium  41.60
 30.00 41.60 34.60 31.00 39.60 32.00 
3 Markus Persidski 02.03.2010 Tartu Kivilinna Kool   41.40
 40.00 41.40 39.00 40.00 40.60 41.00 
4 Raiko Sepp  03.07.2010 Tartu Hansa Kool   39.60
 39.20 39.60 37.00 37.40 35.00 37.60 
5 Mattias Väljaots 13.04.2010 Tartu Kivilinna Kool   39.40
 32.00 38.80 35.60 37.40 37.60 39.40 
6 Rihard Reimets 27.05.2011 Mart Reiniku Kool   38.00
 31.80 37.60 34.00 34.20 35.00 38.00 
7 Jakob Viirsalu  09.10.2011 Miina Härma Gümnaasium  34.80
 33.20 34.80 33.60 34.20 33.00 32.00 
8 Jürgen Säre  20.05.2011 Tartu Raatuse Kool   33.20
 26.00 29.00 33.20 33.00 33.00 23.00 
9 Joosep Tipp  02.12.2010 Tartu Tamme Kool   30.60
 28.60 27.20 30.60    
10 Robin Valge  10.07.2011 Miina Härma Gümnaasium  29.00 
 x 28.40 29.00    
11 Mairold Solom 02.08.2011 Tartu Kivilinna Kool   29.00
 27.00 24.00 29.00    
12 Ants Eerik Jeletski 31.05.2010 Tartu Karlova Kool   29.00
 29.00 x 24.60    
13 Oskar Paluoja  31.10.2010 Tartu Erakool    27.40
 23.20 24.60 27.40    
14 Jako Jesper Kukk 02.01.2011 Tartu Kesklinna Kool   27.20
 25.60 26.40 27.20    
15 Oskar Otti  04.07.2010 Tartu Kivilinna Kool   27.00
 27.00 14.00 19.20    
16 Simon Nopri  13.05.2012 Tartu Kivilinna Kool   25.60
 24.00 25.60 24.40    
17 Ken-Richard Rekašetov19.04.2012 Tartu Kivilinna Kool   25.00
 22.00 25.00 15.00    
18 Patrick Suits  30.05.2013 Tartu Variku Kool   24.40
 23.60 22.80 24.40    
19 Erik Vahlberg  28.12.2010 Tartu Luterlik Peetri Kool  23.00 
 x 18.20 23.00    
20 Hendrik Vahlberg 06.01.2013 Tartu Luterlik Peetri Kool  21.20
 21.20 14.40 20.40    
21 Tristan Arro  18.01.2012 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool  18.00
 17.40 17.60 18.00    
 
 



PN kettaheide (600g) 
1 Markus Persidski 02.03.2010 Tartu Kivilinna Kool   26.14 
2 Joosep Tipp  02.12.2010 Tartu Tamme Kool   16.40 
3 Egert Laius  24.02.2011 Miina Härma Gümnaasium  15.88 
4 Oskar Paluoja  31.10.2010 Tartu Erakool    15.53 
5 Jakob Viirsalu  09.10.2011 Miina Härma Gümnaasium  15.47 
6 Markus Huik  24.05.2011 Tartu Tamme Kool   15.27 
7 Tom Alfred Kullman 28.11.2010 Miina Härma Gümnaasium  12.73 
8 Karl Remmel  20.12.2014 Tartu Veeriku Kool   9.11 
 
 
PN 1000m 
1 Mikk Mihkel Ruus 14.09.2010 Miina Häma Gümnaasium  3.41,94 
2 Rihard Reimets 27.05.2011 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool  3.42,49 
3 Sander Teder  10.08.2011 Tartu Kivilinna Kool   3.58,10 
4 Konrad Kool  21.11.2012 Tartu Katoliku Hariduskeskus 4.01,82 
5 Erik Vahlberg  28.12.2010 Tartu Luterlik Peetri Kool  4.05,07 
6 Hendrik Vahlberg 06.01.2013 Tartu Luterlik Peetri Kool  4.09,49 
7 Mattias Väljaots 13.04.2010 Tartu Kivilinna Kool   4.09,60 
8 Raul Türkson  29.06.2011 Tartu Hansa Kool   4.13,18 
9 Jürgen Säre  20.05.2011 Tartu Raatuse Kool   4.17,53 
10 Patrick Suits  30.05.2013 Tartu Variku Kool   4.40,04 
11 Ants Eerik Jeletski 31.05.2010 Tartu Karlova Kool   4.51,34 
12 Arthur Viira  30.08.2011 Tartu Kivilinna Kool   4.56,34 
13 Ken-Richard Rekašetov19.04.2012 Tartu Kivilinna Kool   5.05,27 
14 Simon Nopri  13.05.2012 Tartu Kivilinna Kool   5.09,92 
 
 
PV pallivise 
1 Robin Kool  22.02.2008 Tartu Kivilinna Kool   55.00
 55.00 44.00 55.00 52.00 49.00 46.60 
2 Tauri Ehasalu  20.11.2008 Tartu Hansa Kool   52.00
 40.00 45.40 47.40 52.00 49.20 40.00 
3 Mihkel Oppar  27.10.2008 Tartu Tamme Kool   46.00
 42.00 42.20 46.00 40.00 43.20 45.00 
4 Alexander Türn 30.12.2008 Tartu Tamme Kool   45.60 
 x 42.60 41.40 45.60 39.00 x 
5 Jakko Ülper  06.10.2008 Tartu Kivilinna Kool   42.20
 38.00 39.60 x 40.60 42.20 42.00 
6 Bert Berg  14.10.2008 Tartu Kivilinna Kool   40.20 
 x 39.40 x x 35.80 40.20 
7 Sebastian Noormets 10.08.2009 Tartu Tamme Kool   39.60
 39.60 30.00 33.40 37.00 38.00 38.80 
8 Markus Ruber  08.11.2008 Tartu Tamme Kool   36.20
 36.00 34.20 34.80 36.20 35.00 35.80 
9 Janek Junior Kuuli 11.03.2009 Tartu Karlova Kool   35.20
 35.20 x 26.40  
 
 
 



PV kettaheide (750g) 
1 Robin Kool  22.02.2008 Tartu Kivilinna Kool   33.79 
2 Herman Mugu  05.01.2009 Tartu Hansa Kool   32.57 
3 Alexander Türn 30.12.2008 Tartu Tamme    23.86 
4 Tauri Ehasalu  20.11.2008 Tartu Hansa Kool   23.40 
5 Sebastian Noormets 10.08.2009 Tartu Tamme    21.55 
6 Markus Ruber  08.11.2008 Tartu Tamme    20.20 
7 Janek Junior Kuuli 11.03.2009 Tartu Karlova Kool   19.01 
8 Mihkel Oppar  27.10.2008 Tartu Tamme    18.15 
9 Jakob Mähar  30.05.2008 Tartu Katoliku Hariduskeskus 16.36 
 
 
PV 1000m 
1 Robin Kool  22.02.2008 Tartu Kivilinna Kool   3.13,91 
2 Jako-Kaur Ott  17.07.2009 Tartu Kesklinna Kool   3.19,21 
3 Hendrik Veisner 15.01.2009 Tartu Kivilinna Kool   3.25,47 
4 Alexander Türn 30.12.2008 Tartu Tamme Kool   3.28,92 
5 Jakob Mähar  30.05.2008 Tartu Katoliku Hariduskeskus 3.38,04 
 
 

MAAKOND 
 
TN pallivise 
1 Emma Kiiker  22.03.2010 Ülenurme Gümnaasium  45.50
 37.50 40.00 43.00 39.00 38.00 45.50 
2 Marietta Verst  05.06.2011 Luunja Keskkool   45.00
 42.00 45.00 43.00 42.00 42.00 39.00 
3 Emili Hass  02.01.2010 Melliste Kool    35.00
 35.00 34.00 25.00 - - 32.00 
4 Säde-Ly Lille  03.01.2010 Elva Gümnaasium   30.50
 19.00 23.50 21.50 16.50 15.00 30.50 
5 Maarja Jagomäe 23.08.2010 Melliste Kool    25.00
 22.00 24.00 22.00 - - 25.00 
6 Gloria Pent  19.10.2011 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium  24.50
 22.50 22.50 24.50 22.00 21.50 23.00 
7 Mia Paas   2011 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium  23.50
 15.00 16.00 16.50 18.00 23.50 19.00 
8 Dioore Lille  12.08.2011 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium  22.50
 14.00 17.00 21.00 19.00 22.50 21.50 
 
 
TN 600m 
1 Isabella Ploomipuu 17.03.2010 Kõrveküla Põhikool   1.54,94 
2 Marietta Verst  05.06.2011 Luunja Keskkool   1.58,28 
3 Säde-Ly Lille  03.01.2010 Elva Gümnaasium   2.00,20 
4 Emma Kiiker  22.03.2010 Ülenurme Gümnaasium  2.05,21 
5 Mette Mirjam Kuusik 29.07.2011 Kõrveküla Põhikool   2.05,51 
6 Maarja Jagomäe 23.08.2010 Melliste Kool    2.27,53 
7 Dioore Lille  12.08.2011 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium  2.28,57 
8 Emili Hass  02.01.2010 Melliste Kool    2.35,25 



9 Mia Paas   2011 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium  2.47,08 
10 Gloria Pent  19.10.2011 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium  2.48,40 
 
 
TV pallivise 
1 Kadi-Ly Kiismann 08.11.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium  47.00
 45.00 43.00 39.00 45.00 47.00 46.50 
2 Rahel Mäe  20.01.2008 Nõo Põhikool    43.00
 37.00 39.00 40.00 38.50 40.00 43.00 
3 Pauline Kubpart 21.01.2009 Ülenurme Gümnaasium  36.00
 17.00 31.00 36.00 - - - 
4 Anete Nigol  29.06.2009 Elva Gümnaasium   34.50
 31.00 29.00 34.50 23.00 34.50 31.00 
5 Erika Hiiemäe  12.11.2009 Elva Gümnaasium   33.50
 32.50 33.50 33.00 30.00 33.00 31.00 
6 Maria Hiielo  16.05.2009 Elva Gümnaasium   29.00
 28.00 27.50 27.50 29.00 26.00 28.50 
7 Mirtel Sikk  14.08.2009 Elva Gümnaasium   24.50
 21.00 24.50 19.00 21.00 16.00 19.00 
8 Hannah Vlaskina 28.10.2008 Kambja Ignatsi Jaagu Kool  23.50
 23.50 21.00 23.50 - - - 
9 Helene Pihlap  02.05.2009 Elva Gümnaasium   19.50
 17.50 x 19.50  
V.A Diana Johanna Vanamb09.05.09 Jõgeva Põhikool   36.00
 35.00 36.00 32.00    
 
 
TV kettaheide (600g) 
1 Rahel Mäe  20.01.2008 Nõo Põhikool    31.63 
2 Pauline Kubpart 21.01.2009 Ülenurme Gümnaasium  21.27 
3 Kadi-Ly Kiismann 08.11.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium  20.87 
4 Hannah Vlaskina 28.10.2008 Kambja Ignatsi Jaagu Kool  18.22 
5 Erika Hiiemäe  12.11.2009 Elva Gümnaasium   15.22 
V.A Kairiin  Hermits 21.05.2007 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium  22.00 
V.A Diana Johanna Vanamb09.05.09 Jõgeva Põhikool   21.77 
 
 
TV 600m 
1 Anna Leemet  15.12.2008 Puhja Kool    1.52,55 
2 Kärt Hanni  23.02.2009 Elva Gümnaasium   1.53,50 
3 Erika Hiiemäe  12.11.2009 Elva Gümnaasium   1.58,96 
4 Maria Hiielo  16.05.2009 Elva Gümnaasium   2.05,87 
5 Katri Kade  12.10.2008 Kõrveküla Põhikool   2.07,54 
6 Cassandra Joosep 22.04.2009 Elva Gümnaasium   2.14,64 
7 Helene Pihlap  02.05.2009 Elva Gümnaasium   2.18,55 
8 Mirtel Sikk  14.08.2009 Elva Gümnaasium   2.28,28 
 
 
 
 



PN pallivise 
1 Marten Kivend 18.10.2012 Ülenurme Gümnaasium  44.00
 43.00 44.00 37.00 40.00 40.00 33.00 
2 Rafael Karu  03.11.2010 Elva Gümnaasium   43.50
 42.00 37.00 41.00 43.00 39.00 43.50 
3 Hendrik Rannik 19.10.2010 Melliste Kool    39.00
 34.00 31.00 38.00 39.00 33.00 32.00 
4 Ott Oskar Padar 25.08.2012 Luunja Keskkool   39.00
 36.00 36.50 39.00 33.00 32.00 30.00 
5 Timmu Saat  21.09.2010 Melliste Kool    36.00
 34.00 36.00 32.00 31.00 33.00 30.00 
6 Karl Miko Põdra 19.01.2013 Nõo Põhikool    35.00 
 x 32.00 25.00 32.00 35.00 35.00 
7 Romet Rüster  23.04.2011 Ülenurme Gümnaasium  29.00
 26.00 27.00 29.00 22.00 12.00 22.00 
8 Albert Voolaid 19.09.2012 Kõrveküla Põhikool   29.00
 26.50 29.00 24.50 19.50 26.00 24.00 
9 Rasmus Hint  29.04.2014 Melliste Kool    25.00 
 x 25.00 22.00    
10 Hugo Marten Lillevälja12.07.2013 Sillaotsa Kool    13.50
 13.00 13.50 12.00   
  
 
PN kettaheide (600g) 
1 Marten Kivend 18.10.2012 Ülenurme Gümnaasium  23.26 
2 Romet Rüster  23.04.2011 Ülenurme Gümnaasium  20.87 
3 Timmu Saat  21.09.2010 Melliste Kool    20.32 
4 Hendrik Rannik 19.10.2010 Melliste Kool    20.27 
5 Karl Miko Põdra 19.01.2013 Nõo Põhikool    11.17 
 
 
PN 1000m 
1 Rafael Karu  03.11.2010 Elva Gümnaasium   3.36,29 
2 Albert Voolaid 19.09.2012 Kõrveküla Põhikool   3.53,58 
3 Karl Miko Põdra 19.01.2013 Nõo Põhikool    4.03,41 
4 Hugo Marten Lillevälja12.07.2013 Sillaotsa Kool    4.50,33 
5 Rasmus Hint  29.04.2014 Melliste Kool    4.53,90 
 
 
PV pallivise 
1 Kevin Hilpus  27.06.2008 Luunja Keskkool   71.00 
 x 71.00 x 65.00 x 56.00 
2 Hank-Gerhard Hausenberg19.03.2009 Ülenurme Gümnaasium  59.00
 59.00 59.00 56.00 55.00 55.00 57.00 
3 Rasmus Andron 30.05.2008 Luunja Keskkool   50.50
 47.00 44.00 50.00 x 45.00 50.50 
4 Jakob Truus  29.05.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium  46.00
 41.00 46.00 43.50 43.50 42.00 45.00 
5 Maario Boisen  29.09.2009 Melliste Kool    40.00
 40.00 36.50 39.50 34.00 36.00 35.50 



6 Christian Sopp  12.07.2008 Melliste Kool    40.00
 39.00 32.00 34.00 40.00 36.00 39.00  
7 Aaron Karu  15.05.2009 Elva Gümnaasium   36.00
 35.00 28.00 27.50 36.00 35.50 32.00 
8 Romet Mõttus  29.01.2008 Melliste Kool    35.50 
 x 35.50 31.50 32.00 26.00 x 
9 Kaspar Möller  06.08.2008 Melliste Kool    31.50 
 x 22.00 31.50  
  
  
PV kettaheide (750g) 
1 Hank-Gerhard Hausenberg19.03.2009 Ülenurme Gümnaasium  35.20 
2 Jakob Truus  29.05.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium  32.26 
3 Kevin Hilpus  27.06.2008 Luunja Keskkool   30.77 
4 Rasmus Andron 30.05.2008 Luunja Keskkool   25.81 
5 Maarion Boisen 29.09.2009 Melliste Kool    22.42 
 
 
PV 1000m 
1 Tõnis Kann  22.05.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium  3.14,51 
2 Ekke Karl Kuusik 27.11.2009 Kõrveküla Põhikool   3.33,55 
3 Aaron Karu  15.05.2009 Elva Gümnaasium   3.42,59 
 
 
Peakohtunik: Kersti Viru 
Sekretär: Reeta Parts 


